# PROFORMA FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE R.NO. 3457 /A3/2025 DATE: \$\rho^2 - .05.2025.

It is certified that an inspection team headed by PUBLIC HEALTH (NAME OF OFFICERS WITH DESIGNATION) from C. Kaliappan, Block Health Supervisor (Name of department / office) inspected the Government Primary Health Centre, Kanjampatti, Pollachi south, Coimbatore (name & Address of the School) on 02.05.2025 (date of Inspection) and found that the NACHIAR THE WORLD SCHOOL (Name of School) has safe drinking water facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution and is maintaining he hygienic sanitation condition in the school building & the campus as per norms prescribed by the central / state/ U.T.Govt.

The above is valid a period of ONE YEAR

Block Health Supervisor Govt. Primary Health Centre Kanjampatti - 642 003

Name

: C. Kaliappan

Designation: Block Health Supervisor
Name & address of the Office / Department

**Counter Signed** 

District Health Officer, Coimbatore District.

वामें को भर

To Nachiar The World School 56 Meenkarai Road, Zaminuthukuli, Pollachi 642004.



## PROFORMA FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE

LDis .NO.3457/A3/2025

DATE:02.05.2025

It is certified that an inspection team headed by PUBLIC HEALTH (Name of Officers with designation) from C.Kaliappan, Block Health Supervisor (Name of Department / office) inspected the Government Primary Health Center, Kanjampatti, Pollachi South, Coimbatore (Name & Address of the School) on 02.05.2025 (date of inspection) and found that the NACHIAR THE WORLD SCHOOL (Name of School) has safe drinking water facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution and is maintaining the hygienic sanitation condition in the school building & the campus as per norms prescribed by the Central / State / U.T.Govt.

The above is valid a period of ONE YEAR

Singnature with seal
Block Health Supervisor
Govt. Praimary Helath Center
Kanjampatti -642003

Name:C.Kaliappan
Dessignation:Block Health Supervisor
Name&address of the Office /Department

Counter Signed

Sd\_\_\_\_\_

14/05/2024

Deputy Director of Health services,
Coimbatore District.

TO
Nachiar The World School
56 Meenkarai Road,
Zaminuthukuli,
Pollachi 642 004.

2 7 HAY 2025

R. RADHAKRISHNAN, BA,L.L.B., ADVOCATE & NOTARY PUBLIC Modern Complex, Marappan Street, POLLACHI - 642 001.

#### **Translation of Round Seal**

Office of District Health Coimbatore -641018 14 MAY 2025

Translated the Tamil version of the Office seal in the PROFORMA FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE, in L.Dis No. 3457/A3/2025 Dated 02.05.2025 issued by Block Health Supervisor, Kanjampatti in to English Language.



RR-7 27 MAY 2025

R. RADHAKRISHNAN, B.A.,L.L.B., ADVOCATE & NOTARY PUBLIC Modern Complex, Marappan Street, POLLACHI - 642 001.



### TAMILNADU WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE BOARD

#### DISTRICT WATER TESTING LABORATORY

No. 30, Siruvani Nagar Campus, Bharathi Park Road,

Coimbatore - 641043. E-mail: twadlabcbe@gmail.com, Phone: 0422-2437863

Doc.No: DWTL/FORM/7.8/01 **TEST REPORT** 

Report Issue Page No: 1 of 1 28.04.2025 TR/2025/ 51747-1 Report No: Date: ULR No : - NA -9272/Dt.23.04.2025/Amt.1652/-Invoice Details:

Client N	lame & Address	:	M/s.	Nachiar Th	e World School, 1	No.56, Meer	ıkarai Road	, Za	min Uthukuli,
Contact	No / Email.ID		Polla	chi, Coimb	atore.			-	
Sample / Lab No			2025/51747 -						
Sample Name		:	Water - Drinking Water						
Sample Description			Clear, Colorless, Liquid						
Sample Source			Tap Water						
Sample Submitted by		:	: Customer						
Location & Date		-	: Within the School Premises & 23.04.2025						
Sample Container		<i>A</i> :							
The Carlot of Control		:		2 Litre Sample Condition		n on Receip	eceipt : Goo		Good
Quantity of Sample Received		+	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	3.04.2025 Environmental					
Sample Received on		+	(450,000,000)	23 04 2025 Test Completed on				:	24.04.2025
Test Commenced on		. 25.0 1.2020			1,8	Result	Specification as per IS 10500:2012(RA:2023)		
S.No	Parameters	Unit		Test Method			Acceptab Limit		Permissible Limit in the absence of alternate source
1	pH @ 25°C			IS 3025: Part 11: 2022		7.5	6.5-8.5		No Relaxation
2	Total Hardness as CaCO <sub>3</sub>	mg/L		IS 3025: Part 21: 2009 (RA:2023)		72	200		600
3 /	Total Alkalinity as CaCO <sub>3</sub>	mg/L		IS 3025: Part 23: 2023		52	200	B ALT	600
4	Chloride as Cl	m	mg/L IS 3025: (RA:2019		Part 32: 1988	51	250		1000
5	Sulphate as SO <sub>4</sub>	m	ıg/L		Part 24/Sec 1): irbidity Method	15	200		400
	I have been supported to the same of the s	1			5 1/0 1				

2023 - SPADNS Method; Remark: The tested sample confirmed to IS: 10500:2012 (RA: 2023) Drinking Water Permissible Limit specification with respect to above tested parameters.

---End of Report----

IS 3025: (Part 34/Sec-1):

2023 - Screening Method IS 3025: (Part 60/Sec-1):

> Reviewed and Authorised by P. GopadiziarA Mater Avalet Analyst TWAD Board, D.W.T.Lab.

45

1.0

< 2.0

< 0.2

No Relaxation

1.5

1. The test results relate only to the items tested.

Nitrate as NO3

Fluoride as F

6

7

2. The test report shall not be reproduced anywhere except in full and in the same format without the persisting laboratory.

3. The test items will not be retained for more than 15 days from the date of issue of the test report.

mg/L

mg/L

The recult annied to the cample as received basis



## TAMILNADU WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE BOARD

#### **DISTRICT WATER TESTING LABORATORY**

No. 30, Siruvani Nagar Campus, Bharathi Park Road,

Coimbatore - 641043. E-mail: twadlabcbe@gmail.com, Phone: 0422-2437863

**TEST REPORT** 

Doc.No: DWTL/FORM/7.8/01

Report No:	TR/2025/ 51747-2	Report Issue Date :	28.04.2025	Page No: 1 of 1
Invoice Details:	9272/Dt.23.04.2025/Amt.1	1652/	1	

Client Name & Address
Contact No / Email.ID

Sample / Lab No

Sample Name

\* M/s. Nachiar The World School, No.56, Meenkarai Road, Zamin Uthukuli, Pollachi, Coimbatore.

2025/51747

\* Water - Drinking Water

Sample Description

Clear, Colorless, Liquid

Tap Water

Sample Submitted by

Customer

Location & Date

Within the School Premises & 23.04.2025

Sample Container

Plastic – Good Condition

Quantity of sample Received: 2 LitreSample Condition on Receipt: GoodSample Received On: 23.04.2025Environmental Condition Temp °C: 23 - 27 °CTest Commenced on: 23.04.2025Test Completed on: 24.04.2025

					Specification as per IS 10500:2012(RA:2023)	
S.No	Parameters	Unit	Test Method	Result	Acceptable Limit	Permissible Limit in the absence of alternate source
1	Turbidity NTU		IS 3025: Part 10: 2023	< 0.5	6g <sup>1</sup> <b>E</b>	5
2	Total Dissolved Solids	mg/L	IS 3025: Part 16: 2023	205	500	2000
3	EC @ 25°C	μS/cm	IS 3025: Part 14: 2013	301		L.
4	P- Alkalinity as CaCO <sub>3</sub>	mg/L	IS 3025: Part 23: 2023	Nil		
5	Calcium as Ca	mg/L	IS 3025: Part 40: 1991	14	75	200
6	Magnesium as Mg	mg/L	IS 3025: Part 46: 2023	9	30	100
7	Sodium as Na	mg/L	IS 3025: Part 45: 2024	30		•••
8	Potassium as K	mg/L	IS 3025: Part 45: 2024	3		

Reviewed and Authorised by P. Gopalanistantistant Water Analyst TWAD Board, D.W. I.Lab, alyst

1. The test results relate only to the items tested.

2. The test report shall not be reproduced anywhere except in full and in the same format without the permission of the

3. The test items will not be retained for more than 15 days from the date of issue of the test report.

4. The result applied to the sample as received basis.

Issue N / Date 01/01 09 2024 Amend No / Date 00/- Page No 1 of 2

## TAMILNADU WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE BOARD



#### DISTRICT WATER TESTING LABORATORY

No. 30, Siruvani Nagar Campus, Bharathi Park Road,

Coimbatore - 641043. E-mail: twadlabcbe@gmail.com, Phone: 0422-2437863

**TEST REPORT** 

Doc.No: DWTL/FORM/7.8/01

Report No: TR/2025/ 51747-2 Report Issue Date : 28.04.2025 Page No : 2 of 1

Invoice Details: 9272/Dt.23.04.2025/Amt.1652/-

S.No	A S			1	Specification as per IS 10500:2012(RA:2023)	
	Parameters	Unit	Test Method	Result	Acceptable Limit	Permissible Limit in the absence of alternate source
9	Iron as Fe mg/L	mg/L	IS 3025 (Part 53): 2024	< 0.1	0.3	No Relaxation
10	Manganese as Mn	mg/L	IS 3025 (Part 59): 2023	< 0.1	0.1	0.3
11-	Ammonia as NH <sub>3</sub>	mg/L	IS 3025 (Part 34): 2023	< 0.1	0.5	No relaxation
12	Nitrite as NO <sub>2</sub>	mg/L	IS 3025 (Part 34/Sec-1): 2023	< 0.01	-	
13	Phosphate as PO <sub>4</sub>	mg/L	IS 3025 (Part 31/Sec-1): 2022	< 0.1	Φ1 Ψ ] Î	
14	Oxygen Observed in 4 hrs.as O <sub>2</sub> (Tidy's Test)	mg/L	IS 3025 (Part 63): 2007	0.24		
15	Residual Chlorine	mg/L	IS 3025 (Part 26): 2007	0.2	0.2	1.0
Bacteri	iological Test		*			4
1.4	Fecal coliform	CFU / 100 ml	APHA 23 <sup>rd</sup> Edition 2017 – 2130 B	Absent	Absent/ 100 mL	

Remark: The tested sample confirmed to IS: 10500:2012 (RA: 2023) Drinking water Permissible Limit specification with respect to above tested parameters.

---End of Report----

Reviewed and Authorited by P. Gopalan Assistant Water Analys

1. The test results relate only to the items tested.

2. The test report shall not be reproduced anywhere except in full and in the same format without the permission of the laboratory.

3. The test items will not be retained for more than 15 days from the date of issue of the test report.

4. The result applied to the sample as received basis.

Issue N / Date 01/01.09.2024 Amend .No / Date 00/- Page No 2 of 2